FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 16, 2019



MARKETING CONTACT: Catherine Horvath, Assistant Marketing Director <u>CatherineHorvath@pyramidmg.com</u> 845-348-1005 ext. 118

TWO FAIRS TO REMEMBER IN OCTOBER WITH PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y.: This October, Palisades Center is sponsoring two events that will benefit the community and enhance community partnerships. On Saturday, October 5th, Palisades Center is partnering with the Rockland County Career Center for the second job fair of 2019 and on Saturday, October 12th, partnering with Leinad Business Consulting the first non-profit fair!

Sponsored by the Rockland County Career Center, the organization supports the adult, dislocated, and youth populations in Rockland County in their transition to obtaining employment by providing job search assistance, innovative training programs, workshops, and other services. Applicants will have the opportunity to meet with over ten employers from the following sectors including manufacturing, retail, hospitality, sales, transportation, and more! Organizations that will be participating at the event include The Arc of Rockland, Best Buy, Burlington Coat Factory, Camp Venture, Rockland Boces, Sunshine Homecare Services, United States Air Force, Zales, and more!

"As the Director of the Rockland County Career Center, we are fully committed in bringing together quality employers, as well as, qualified candidates at a central location to address the ongoing employment gap in our community and the region," said Director of Rockland County Career Center, Egbert Shillingford.

If you are interested in participating on behalf of your organization, please contact Egbert Shillingford at (845) 406 – 6539 or <u>eshillin@sunyrockland.edu</u>. To learn more about the Rockland County Career Center please visit <u>www.rocklandcountycareercenter.org</u>.

WHAT: Rockland County Career Center Job Fair
WHEN: Saturday, October 5th from 11:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
WHERE: East Court, Level One near H&M

For the first time, Palisades Center will be hosting a non-profit fair co-sponsored by Leinad Business Consulting. Working with over seventy-five non-profit organization on an annual basis, Palisades Center invites the local community to meet-and-greet their community partners.

"Non-profit organizations play a vital role in the social and economic viability of any community. Throughout the years, many of these organizations operated on the premise that there was no need for public education campaigns, but with a steady rise in the need for social services and dwindling government resources, it has become critical for them to ensure that the public is aware of the services they provide. At Leinad Business Consulting we are committed to helping nonprofit organizations fulfill their mission through effective development strategies," said Founder of Leinad Business Consulting, Shawnette Henry.

"Every day, I work with a different non-profit organization and there is something special about all the groups I work with. I was ecstatic when Ms. Henry presented this opportunity to our team at Palisades Center to tie in with our #PalisadesCares campaign and give back even further to our non-profit partnerships," said Assistant Marketing Director, Catherine Horvath.

For non-profit participation and tabling, please direct all inquiries to Shawnette Henry at (845) 445 – 5793 or <u>leinadconsulting@gmail.com</u>. For more information on Leinad Business Counsulting, please visit <u>www.leinadbc.com</u>.

WHAT: Palisades Center Non-Profit Fair WHEN: Saturday, October 12th from 12:00 to 4:00 p.m. WHERE: East Court, Level One near H&M

To learn more about other happenings at the center, please visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>.

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is among the top ten most visited malls in America and is the premier shopping, dining and entertainment destination in the lower Hudson Valley. Located just 25 miles north of NYC, Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering over 200 stores, 15 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, or <u>www.instagram.com/palisadescentr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.

###